
2025年09月16日星期二编辑：康源校对：符萍美编：王祯磊

0404

名次 企业名称 营业收入/万元

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

国家电网有限公司

中国石油天然气集团有限公司

中国石油化工集团有限公司

中国建筑股份有限公司

中国工商银行股份有限公司

中国农业银行股份有限公司

中国建设银行股份有限公司

中国银行股份有限公司

中国铁路工程集团有限公司

京东集团股份有限公司

中国人寿保险（集团）公司

中国平安保险（集团）股份有限公司

中国铁道建筑集团有限公司

中国移动通信集团有限公司

中国交通建设集团有限公司

中国中信集团有限公司

阿里巴巴集团控股有限公司

中国海洋石油集团有限公司

中国华润有限公司

中国宝武钢铁集团有限公司

恒力集团有限公司

山东能源集团有限公司

华为投资控股有限公司

中国南方电网有限责任公司

中国五矿集团有限公司

比亚迪股份有限公司

国家能源投资集团有限责任公司

厦门建发集团有限公司

中国电力建设集团有限公司

中国邮政集团有限公司

腾讯控股有限公司

浙江荣盛控股集团有限公司

中国医药集团有限公司

中粮集团有限公司

中国电信集团有限公司

上海汽车集团股份有限公司

中国人民保险集团股份有限公司

物产中大集团股份有限公司

浙江吉利控股集团有限公司

盛虹控股集团有限公司

中国第一汽车集团有限公司

江西铜业集团有限公司

山东魏桥创业集团有限公司

交通银行股份有限公司

太平洋建设集团有限公司

陕西煤业化工集团有限责任公司

联想控股股份有限公司

招商银行股份有限公司

中国保利集团有限公司

北京汽车集团有限公司

中国铝业集团有限公司

厦门国贸控股集团有限公司

中国远洋海运集团有限公司

浙江恒逸集团有限公司

招商局集团有限公司

中国兵器工业集团有限公司

中国能源建设集团有限公司

奇瑞控股集团有限公司

金川集团股份有限公司

厦门象屿集团有限公司

兴业银行股份有限公司

美的集团股份有限公司

青山控股集团有限公司

中国太平洋保险（集团）股份有限公司

广州汽车工业集团有限公司

河钢集团有限公司

海尔集团公司

中国华能集团有限公司

国家电力投资集团有限公司

拼多多控股公司

中国联合网络通信集团有限公司

晋能控股集团有限公司

东风汽车集团有限公司

敬业集团有限公司

陕西延长石油（集团）有限责任公司

小米集团

宁德时代新能源科技股份有限公司

上海浦东发展银行股份有限公司

万科企业股份有限公司

美团公司

浙江省交通投资集团有限公司

中国兵器装备集团有限公司

泰康保险集团股份有限公司

苏商建设集团有限公司

394592833

296904813

293195627

218714784

162912600

141994100

141483800

126469200

116084838

115881900

115321700

114081400

106824607

104502381

100177468

99969937

99634700

94135725

93266701

90020449

87152079

86648438

86207200

85339948

83324445

77710246

77484770

72383376

71828883

70184735

66025700

65860189

65825791

63504478

63314850

62758995

62197200

59951956

57482553

56562325

55932855

55883064

55853294

54571000

54222883

53016500

51280644

50942800

48652288

48351246

48071641

47650432

46670034

45180032

44988525

44264227

43962056

42950724

42369424

41641451

41370600

40908427

40663984

40408867

40335417

40206350

40162516

40120330

39546787

39383610

39103497

37014324

36917875

36856920

36740418

36590635

36201255

35112800

34317644

33759158

33077286

32724842

32706352

32381134

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

中国华电集团有限公司

中国建材集团有限公司

潍柴控股集团有限公司

中国民生银行股份有限公司

中国机械工业集团有限公司

紫金矿业集团股份有限公司

上海建工集团股份有限公司

顺丰控股股份有限公司

杭州市实业投资集团有限公司

山东高速集团有限公司

中国核工业集团有限公司

杭州钢铁集团有限公司

广州工业投资控股集团有限公司

上海医药集团股份有限公司

深圳市投资控股有限公司

江苏沙钢集团有限公司

广东省广新控股集团有限公司

立讯精密工业股份有限公司

新希望控股集团有限公司

中国电子信息产业集团有限公司

鞍钢集团有限公司

海亮集团有限公司

中国大唐集团有限公司

中国中车集团有限公司

铜陵有色金属集团控股有限公司

蜀道投资集团有限责任公司

广州市建筑集团有限公司

广州医药集团有限公司

碧桂园控股有限公司

山东黄金集团有限公司

上海德龙钢铁集团有限公司

北京建龙重工集团有限公司

中国中煤能源集团有限公司

通威集团有限公司

冀南钢铁集团有限公司

中国航空油料集团有限公司

绿地控股集团股份有限公司

湖南钢铁集团有限公司

广西投资集团有限公司

新华人寿保险股份有限公司

中国通用技术（集团）控股有限责任公司

辽宁方大集团实业有限公司

天能控股集团有限公司

首钢集团有限公司

多弗国际控股集团有限公司

海信集团控股股份有限公司

万向集团公司

洛阳栾川钼业集团股份有限公司

北京嘀嘀无限科技发展有限公司

中国化学工程集团有限公司

长城汽车股份有限公司

桐昆控股集团有限公司

京东方科技集团股份有限公司

陕西建工控股集团有限公司

山西焦煤集团有限责任公司

亨通集团有限公司

四川省宜宾五粮液集团有限公司

复星国际有限公司

中国重型汽车集团有限公司

云南省投资控股集团有限公司

珠海格力电器股份有限公司

华夏银行股份有限公司

山东省港口集团有限公司

南山集团有限公司

万华化学集团股份有限公司

中国贵州茅台酒厂（集团）有限责任公司

正泰集团股份有限公司

蚂蚁科技集团股份有限公司

中国国际海运集装箱（集团）股份有限公司

中国再保险（集团）股份有限公司

陕西有色金属控股集团有限责任公司

中国南方航空集团有限公司

绿城房地产集团有限公司

河北新华联合冶金控股集团有限公司

中国平煤神马控股集团有限公司

中国国际航空股份有限公司

TCL科技集团股份有限公司

雅戈尔集团有限公司

浪潮集团有限公司

卓尔智联集团有限公司

永卓控股有限公司

云南省建设投资控股集团有限公司

利华益集团股份有限公司

中天钢铁集团有限公司

32380441

31302460

31229073

31175200

31132899

30363996

30021679

28442006

28417954

27931333

27856792

27651510

27589553

27525093

27138087

27064909

27012650

26879474

26826512

26643826

26097240

26022392

25831627

25813384

25739562

25710298

25669428

25301144

25275730

25012247

24833309

24635175

24505169

24137998

24132131

24066215

24063973

24007970

23725769

23235531

23227832

23175011

22803568

22596942

21894318

21532657

21382527

21302866

20679863

20360898

20219547

20016636

19838061

19831513

19632648

19562167

19529677

19214200

19190758

18983967

18916365

18728890

18603186

18262007

18206911

18079993

17804593

17778794

17766410

17744966

17701164

17605890

17529003

17282257

16884469

16669888

16496284

16457168

16280657

16235928

16228425

16016824

15903324

15903203

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

江苏银行股份有限公司

协鑫（集团）控股有限公司

浙江省能源集团有限公司

中国东方航空集团有限公司

山东东明石化集团有限公司

湖南建设投资集团有限责任公司

中国广核集团有限公司

四川长虹电子控股集团有限公司

浙江省兴合集团有限责任公司

北京城建集团有限责任公司

珠海华发集团有限公司

湖北联投集团有限公司

九州通医药集团股份有限公司

无锡产业发展集团有限公司

北京首农食品集团有限公司

弘润石化（潍坊）有限责任公司

万达控股集团有限公司

TCL实业控股股份有限公司

宁波金田投资控股有限公司

海澜集团有限公司

上海电气控股集团有限公司

赛力斯集团股份有限公司

传化集团有限公司

河北津西钢铁集团股份有限公司

安徽海螺集团有限责任公司

山西建设投资集团有限公司

牧原实业集团有限公司

中基宁波集团股份有限公司

超威电源集团有限公司

潞安化工集团有限公司

富冶集团有限公司

新奥天然气股份有限公司

天津荣程祥泰投资控股集团有限公司

百度集团股份有限公司

中国有色矿业集团有限公司

河北普阳钢铁有限公司

新凤鸣控股集团有限公司

北大荒农垦集团有限公司

江苏省苏豪控股集团有限公司

中国黄金集团有限公司

广州越秀集团股份有限公司

北京控股集团有限公司

神州数码集团股份有限公司

龙湖集团控股有限公司

光明食品（集团）有限公司

新疆中泰（集团）有限责任公司

云账户技术（天津）有限公司

三一集团有限公司

北京建工集团有限责任公司

福建大东海实业集团有限公司

内蒙古电力（集团）有限责任公司

中兴通讯股份有限公司

河南能源集团有限公司

湖北交通投资集团有限公司

河北鑫达钢铁集团有限公司

四川能源发展集团有限责任公司

江铃汽车集团有限公司

河北鑫海控股集团有限公司

荣耀终端股份有限公司

内蒙古伊利实业集团股份有限公司

广东海大集团股份有限公司

太平人寿保险有限公司

包头钢铁（集团）有限责任公司

浙江卫星控股股份有限公司

江苏新长江实业集团有限公司

上海银行股份有限公司

广西盛隆冶金有限公司

山西鹏飞集团有限公司

其亚集团有限公司

江苏悦达集团有限公司

华勤技术股份有限公司

陕西榆林能源集团有限公司

中景石化集团有限公司

旭阳控股有限公司

唯品会控股有限公司

河南交通投资集团有限公司

恒申控股集团有限公司

武汉金融控股(集团)有限公司

南京银行股份有限公司

网易股份有限公司

北京能源集团有限责任公司

温氏食品集团股份有限公司

江苏交通控股有限公司

江西双胞胎控股有限公司

15742565

15647692

15618456

15595214

15500365

15403302

15378007

15267474

15229339

15218792

15212329

15182330

15180980

15103950

15084630

15080967

15067813

15003463

14862380

14582146

14544676

14517582

14465922

14457794

14386204

14307575

14287875

14161395

14078455

14010505

13603529

13583649

13500256

13312500

13236814

13154670

13102042

13052564

13011767

12992521

12952084

12824059

12816639

12747495

12695839

12631215

12523913

12423156

12302703

12205274

12180575

12129875

12105058

12088483

12062907

11745767

11711189

11602644

11582460

11577955

11460105

11406162

11387739

11281390

11236162

11228530

11130690

11040629

11035873

11027979

10987799

10964817

10963151

10862865

10842083

10744647

10687443

10618811

10561690

10529524

10517691

10492435

10470988

10386846

名次 企业名称 营业收入/万元 名次 企业名称 营业收入/万元

（下转第五版）


