

2025中国企业500强

04

名次	企业名称	营业收入/万元	名次	企业名称	营业收入/万元	名次	企业名称	营业收入/万元
1	国家电网有限公司	394592833	85	中国华电集团有限公司	32380441	169	江苏银行股份有限公司	15742565
2	中国石油天然气集团有限公司	296904813	86	中国建材集团有限公司	31302460	170	协鑫(集团)控股有限公司	15647692
3	中国石油化工集团有限公司	293195627	87	潍柴控股集团有限公司	31229073	171	浙江省能源集团有限公司	15618456
4	中国建筑股份有限公司	218714784	88	中国民生银行股份有限公司	31175200	172	中国东方航空集团有限公司	15595214
5	中国工商银行股份有限公司	162912600	89	中国机械工业集团有限公司	31132899	173	山东东明石化集团有限公司	15500365
6	中国农业银行股份有限公司	141994100	90	紫金矿业集团股份有限公司	30363996	174	湖南建设投资集团有限责任公司	15403302
7	中国建设银行股份有限公司	141483800	91	上海建工集团股份有限公司	30021679	175	中国广核集团有限公司	15378007
8	中国银行股份有限公司	126469200	92	顺丰控股股份有限公司	28442006	176	四川长虹电子控股集团有限公司	15267474
9	中国铁路工程集团有限公司	116084838	93	杭州市实业投资集团有限公司	28417954	177	浙江省兴合集团有限责任公司	15229339
10	京东集团股份有限公司	115881900	94	山东高速集团有限公司	27931333	178	北京城建集团有限责任公司	15218792
11	中国人寿保险(集团)公司	115321700	95	中国核工业集团有限公司	27856792	179	珠海华发集团有限公司	15212329
12	中国平安保险(集团)股份有限公司	114081400	96	杭州钢铁集团有限公司	27651510	180	湖北联投集团有限公司	15182330
13	中国铁道建筑集团有限公司	106824607	97	广州工业投资控股集团有限公司	27589553	181	九州通医药集团股份有限公司	15180980
14	中国移动通信集团有限公司	104502381	98	上海医药集团股份有限公司	27525093	182	无锡产业发展集团有限公司	15103950
15	中国交通建设集团有限公司	100177468	99	深圳市投资控股有限公司	27138087	183	北京首农食品集团有限公司	15084630
16	中国中信集团有限公司	99969937	100	江苏沙钢集团有限公司	27064909	184	弘润石化(潍坊)有限责任公司	15080967
17	阿里巴巴集团控股有限公司	99634700	101	广东省广新控股集团有限公司	27012650	185	万达控股集团有限公司	15067813
18	中国海洋石油集团有限公司	94135725	102	立讯精密工业股份有限公司	26879474	186	TCL实业控股股份有限公司	15003463
19	中国华润有限公司	93266701	103	新希望控股集团有限公司	26826512	187	宁波金田投资控股有限公司	14862380
20	中国宝武钢铁集团有限公司	90020449	104	中国电子信息产业集团有限公司	26643826	188	海澜集团有限公司	14582146
21	恒力集团有限公司	87152079	105	鞍钢集团有限公司	26097240	189	上海电气控股集团有限公司	14544676
22	山东能源集团有限公司	86648438	106	海亮集团有限公司	26022392	190	赛力斯集团股份有限公司	14517582
23	华资投资控股有限公司	86207200	107	中国大唐集团有限公司	25831627	191	传化集团有限公司	14465922
24	中国南方电网有限责任公司	85339948	108	中国中车集团有限公司	25813384	192	河北津西钢铁集团股份有限公司	14457794
25	中国五矿集团有限公司	83324445	109	铜陵有色金属集团控股有限公司	25739562	193	安徽海螺集团有限责任公司	14386204
26	比亚迪股份有限公司	77710246	110	蜀道投资集团有限责任公司	25710298	194	山西建设投资集团有限公司	14307575
27	国家能源投资集团有限责任公司	77484770	111	广州市建筑集团有限公司	25669428	195	牧原实业集团有限公司	14287875
28	厦门建发集团有限公司	72383376	112	广州医药集团有限公司	25301144	196	中基宁波集团股份有限公司	14161395
29	中国电力建设集团有限公司	71828883	113	碧桂园控股有限公司	25275730	197	超威电源集团有限公司	14078455
30	中国邮政集团有限公司	70184735	114	山东黄金集团有限公司	25012247	198	潞安化工集团有限公司	14010505
31	腾讯控股有限公司	66025700	115	上海德龙钢铁集团有限公司	24833309	199	富冶集团有限公司	13603529
32	浙江荣盛控股有限公司	65860189	116	北京建龙重工集团有限公司	24635175	200	新奥天然气股份有限公司	13583649
33	中国医药集团有限公司	65825791	117	中国中煤能源集团有限公司	24505169	201	天津荣程祥泰投资控股集团有限公司	13500256
34	中粮集团有限公司	63504478	118	通威集团有限公司	24137998	202	百度集团股份有限公司	13312500
35	中国电信集团有限公司	63314850	119	冀南钢铁集团有限公司	24132131	203	中国有色矿业集团有限公司	13236814
36	上海汽车集团股份有限公司	62758995	120	中国航空油料集团有限公司	24066215	204	河北普阳钢铁有限公司	13154670
37	中国人民保险集团股份有限公司	62197200	121	绿地控股集团有限公司	24063973	205	新凤鸣控股集团有限公司	13102042
38	物产中大集团股份有限公司	59951956	122	湖南钢铁集团有限公司	24007970	206	北大荒农垦集团有限公司	13052564
39	浙江吉利控股集团有限公司	57482553	123	广西投资集团有限公司	23725769	207	江苏省苏豪控股集团有限公司	13011767
40	盛虹控股集团有限公司	56562325	124	新华人寿保险股份有限公司	23235531	208	中国黄金集团有限公司	12992521
41	中国第一汽车集团有限公司	55932855	125	中国通用技术(集团)控股有限责任公司	23227832	209	广州越秀集团股份有限公司	12952084
42	江西铜业集团有限公司	55883064	126	辽宁方大集团实业有限公司	23175011	210	北京控股有限公司	12824059
43	山东魏桥创业集团有限公司	55853294	127	天能控股集团有限公司	22803568	211	神州数码集团股份有限公司	12816639
44	交通银行股份有限公司	54571000	128	首钢集团有限公司	22596942	212	龙湖集团控股有限公司	12747495
45	太平洋建设集团有限公司	54222883	129	多弗国际控股集团有限公司	21894318	213	光明食品(集团)有限公司	12695839
46	陕西煤业化工集团有限责任公司	53016500	130	海信集团控股股份有限公司	21532657	214	新疆中泰(集团)有限责任公司	12631215
47	联想控股股份有限公司	51280644	131	万向集团公司	21382527	215	云账户技术(天津)有限公司	12523913
48	招商银行股份有限公司	50942800	132	洛阳栾川钼业集团股份有限公司	21302866	216	三一集团有限公司	12423156
49	中国保利集团有限公司	48652288	133	北京嘀嘀无限科技发展有限公司	20679863	217	北京建工集团有限责任公司	12302703
50	北京汽车集团有限公司	48351246	134	中国化学工程集团有限公司	20360898	218	福建大东海实业集团有限公司	12205274
51	中国铝业集团有限公司	48071641	135	长城汽车股份有限公司	20219547	219	内蒙古电力(集团)有限责任公司	12180575
52	厦门国贸控股集团有限公司	47650432	136	桐昆控股集团有限公司	20016636	220	中兴通讯股份有限公司	12129875
53	中国远洋海运集团有限公司	46670034	137	京东方科技股份有限公司	19838061	221	河南能源集团有限公司	12105058
54	浙江恒逸集团有限公司	45180032	138	陕西建工控股集团有限公司	19831513	222	湖北交通投资集团有限公司	12088483
55	招商局集团有限公司	44988525	139	山西焦煤集团有限责任公司	19632648	223	河北鑫达钢铁集团有限公司	12062907
56	中国兵器工业集团有限公司	44264227	140	亨通集团有限公司	19562167	224	四川能源发展集团有限责任公司	11745767
57	中国能源建设集团有限公司	43962056	141	四川省宜宾五粮液集团有限公司	19529677	225	江铃汽车集团有限公司	11711189
58	奇瑞控股集团有限公司	42950724	142	复星国际有限公司	19214200	226	河北鑫海控股集团有限公司	11602644
59	金川集团股份有限公司	42369424	143	中国重型汽车集团有限公司	19190758	227	荣耀终端股份有限公司	11582460
60	厦门象屿集团有限公司	41641451	144	云南省投资控股集团有限公司	18983967	228	内蒙古伊利实业集团股份有限公司	11577955
61	兴业银行股份有限公司	41370600	145	珠海格力电器股份有限公司	18916365	229	广东海大集团股份有限公司	11460105
62	美的集团股份有限公司	40908427	146	华夏银行股份有限公司	18728890	230	太平人寿保险有限公司	11406162
63	青山控股集团有限公司	40663984	147	山东省港口集团有限公司	18603186	231	包头钢铁(集团)有限责任公司	11387739
64	中国太平洋保险(集团)股份有限公司	40408867	148	南山集团有限公司	18262007	232	浙江卫星控股集团有限公司	11281390
65	广州汽车工业集团有限公司	40335417	149	万华化学集团股份有限公司	18206911	233	江苏新长江实业集团有限公司	11236162
66	河钢集团有限公司	40206350	150	中国贵州茅台酒厂(集团)有限责任公司	18079993	234	上海银行股份有限公司	11228530
67	海尔集团公司	40162516	151	正泰集团股份有限公司	17804593	235	广西盛隆冶金有限公司	11130690
68	中国华能集团有限公司	40120330	152	蚂蚁科技集团股份有限公司	17778794	236	山西鹏飞集团有限公司	11040629
69	国家电力投资集团有限公司	39546787	153	中国国际海运集装箱(集团)股份有限公司	17766410	237	其亚集团有限公司	11035873
70	拼多多控股公司	39383610	154	中国再保险(集团)股份有限公司	17744966	238	江苏悦达集团有限公司	11027979
71	中国联合网络通信集团有限公司	39103497	155	陕西有色金属控股集团有限责任公司	17701164	239	华勤技术股份有限公司	10987799
72	晋能控股集团有限公司	37014324	156	中国南方航空集团有限公司	17605890	240	陕西榆林能源集团有限公司	10964817
73	东风汽车集团有限公司	36917875	157	绿城房地产集团有限公司	17529003	241	中景石化集团有限公司	10963151
74	敬业集团有限公司	36856920	158	河北新华联合治金控股集团有限公司	17282257	242	旭阳控股集团有限公司	10862865
75	陕西延长石油(集团)有限责任公司	36740418	159	中国平煤神马控股集团有限公司	16884469	243	唯品会控股有限公司	10842083
76	小米集团	36590635	160	中国国际航空股份有限公司	16669888	244	河南交通投资集团有限公司	10744647
77	宁德时代新能源科技股份有限公司	36201255	161	TCL科技集团股份有限公司	16496284	245	恒申控股集团有限公司	10687443